©2021 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
NLP65 SERIES
Single, Dual and Triple Output
Total Power:
65 -75 W
Input Voltage:
85 - 264 Vac

4	 advancedenergy.com
NLP65
ORDERING INFORMATION
Output
Voltage
 Output Current
Ripple(4) Total
Regulation(6)
Non-Harmonic
Corrected
Harmonic
Corrected
Ground
Pin (12, 14, 17)
Max(1) Peak(3) Fan(10)
+5 V (IA) 7.5 A 9.1 A 8 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7608J NLP65-9608J(a) NLP65-X608GJ
+12 V (IB) 2.5 A 3.3 A 3 A 150 mV ±5.0%
–12 V 0.65 A 0.81 A 0.8 A 120 mV ±5.0%
+5 V (IA) 7.5 A 9.1 A 8 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7610J NLP65-9610J NLP65-X610GJ
+15 V (IB) 2.2 A 2.9 A 2.5 A 150 mV ±5.0%
–15 V 0.65 A 0.85 A 0.8 A 150 mV ±5.0%
+5 V 7.0 A 9.1 A 8.0 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP65-3322J(15)
+24 V 1.5 A 2.6 A 2.0 A 240 mV ±5.0%
+12 V 0.7 A 1.0 A 1.0 A 120 mV ±5.0%
+5 V (IA) 7 A 9.1 A 8 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7620J NLP65-9620J NLP65-X620GJ
+24 V (IB) 2 A 2.6 A 2 A 240 mV ±5.0%
+5 V (IA) 7 A 9.1 A 8 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7629J NLP65-9629J NLP65-X629GJ
+12 V (IB) 2.5 A 3.3 A 3 A 150 mV ±5.0%
+5 V 10 A 13 A 12 A 50 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7605J NLP65-9605J NLP65-X605GJ
+12 V 5.4 A 7 A 6.5 A 120 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7612J NLP65-9612J NLP65-X612GJ
+24 V 2.7 A 3.5 A 3.5 A 240 mV ±2.0% NLP65-7624J NLP65-9624J NLP65-X624GJ
Notes
1. �Natural convection cooling. Models NLP65-X629J, NLP65-X608J, NLP65-X610J must not exceed 62.5 Watts continuous output power with natural convection. Model NLP65-X620J
not to exceed 65 Watts continuous output power with natural convection. Model NLP65-3322J must not exceed 60 Watts continuous output power with natural convection.
2. When the input voltage is less than 90 Vac the operating temperature range is 0 °C to +40 °C. The ripple and regulation specifications may not be met.
3. Peak output current lasting less than 60 seconds with duty cycle less than 5%. During peak loading, output voltage may exceed total regulation limits.
4. �Figure is peak-to-peak for convection power rating. Output noise measurements are made across a 20 MHz bandwidth using a 6 inch twisted pair, terminated with a 10 µF electrolytic

17. �NOTICE: Some models do not support all options. Please contact your local Artesyn Embedded Power representative or use the on-line model number search tool at
Model Numbering Options
a)	�The enclosure version NLP65-9608EJ includes: IEC connector, on/off switch, wire harness output connector and
fitted cover. To order, please add the suffix ‘E’ the model number. See NLP65 enclosure for details.
b)	�A Safety earth ground pin and ground choke are available as an option.
To order, please add the suffix ‘G’ the model number, e.g. NLP65-X608GJ.
c)	To order an enclosure kit (unfitted), order the part number LPX80.
advancedenergy.com       5
NLP65
MECHANICAL DRAWING
C19
ALL DIMENSIONSIN INCHES (mm)
5.00
(127.00)
MAXIMUM COMPONENT
HEIGHT 1.26  (32.00)
N 1
1
J3J1
J2
6
4.550
(115.57)
2.550
(64.770)
TOLERANCE: .xxx   0.005"
 .xx    0.02"
0.225
(5.715)
3.00
(76.20)
3
Mounting
Hole Diameter
0.156 (4.00)
TT1T1
L
INPUT PIN CONNECTIONS
J1
Pin 1 AC Line
Pin 2 No Pin
Pin 3 AC Neutral
J2 (On ‘G’ Suffic Only)
Pin 1 Safety Ground
6	 advancedenergy.com
NLP65
	 INPUT AND OUTPUT CONNECTORS	 MATING CONNECTORS
OUTPUT PIN CONNECTIONS
J3 SINGLE DUAL TRIPLE
Pin 1 V (A) V (B) V (B)
Pin 2 V (A) V (A) V (A)
Pin 3 V (A) V (A) V (A)
Pin 4 Return Return Return
Pin 5 Return Return Return
Pin 6 Return N/C V (C)
AC (J1) Molex 26-60-4030 type or equivalent Molex 09-50-3031 or equivalent with Molex 08-52-0113 or equivalent crimp terminals
DC (J3) Molex 26-60-4060 or equivalent Molex 09-50-3061 with Molex 2478 phosphor bronze crimp terminals or equivalent.
ENG-NLP65-235-01 1.07
For international contact information,
visit advancedenergy.com.
powersales@aei.com (Sales Support)
productsupport.ep@aei.com (Technical Support)
+1 888 412 7832
ABOUT ADVANCED ENERGY
Advanced Energy (AE) has devoted more than three
decades to perfecting power for its global customers. AE